Wisconsin law.
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No. 509, A.]	 [Published June 6, 1953.
CHAPTER 233

AN ACT to amend 62.17 (3) (d) of the statutes, relating to the construction of sidewalks.

The people of the state of TPisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

62.17 (3) (d) of the statutes is amended to read:
62.17 (3) (d) Whenever any such owner shall neglect for a period of 20 days after

such service to lay, remove, replace or repair any such sidewalk the city may cause such
work to be done at the expense of such owner. All work for the construction of sidewalks
shall be let by contract to the lowest responsible bidder 	 * * except as provided in
s. 62.15 (1).

Approved June 2, 1953.
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